Bill 112 : An Act to provide
for the dissolution of the
Region of Peel

Overview of Legislation




Dissolves the Region of Peel effective January 1, 2025.

Creates a regulation-making authority to manage issues
related to the transition.

H i g h li g h tS O Establishes a transition board

Intention to bring forward additional legislation in Fall of 2024
to resolve remaining issues associated with the transition

the
LegiSlation Audit will continue as planned




1 Jan. 2025

« Caledon a single-

Fall, 2024 tier
‘ « Additional
Summer, 2024 legislation to
s provide further
« Transition Board direction
Summer-Fall, provides
2023 recommendations
May-June 2023  Transition Board
« Legislation appointed and
May 18, 2023 approved begins work
« Legislation
Introduced

Proposed Timelines




Monitor the actions and decisions of all four
Providing recommendations to the Minister Councils and their local boards; including
regarding: members of committees, staff or officers of
the municipality

» Winding down the financial operations of e May overturn a decision if determined to
the Region of Peel be contrary to the best interests of the
o Transferring of assets, assigning liabilities, future state

debt and other financial obligations of the
Region of Peel

« Employment matters

« Allocation and governance of the services
provided by Peel

e Impact on any municipality that may be
affected by this and the long-term
economic sustainability of the Town of
Caledon, City of Brampton, and City of
Mississauga as single-tier municipalities

« Any other matters that the board considers

advisable or the Minister directs




Financial compensation of the Transition
E Board and any support required

Responsibilit
‘ Co-operation with the ~ [Jcuding but not
of the Town c |—?—| e sea sndl e @

documentation or
information requested

employees and agents

Caledon






Prescott

Gananoque

St. Mary’s

Smith’s Falls
Pembroke

Brockville

Prince Edward County
Stratford

Orillia

Brant County
St. Thomas

Under 100,000 Population

4,078
5,383
7,386
9,254
14,364
22,116
25,704
33,232
33,411
39,474
42,840

Quinte West
Cornwall

Haldimand County

North Bay
Belleville
Norfolk County
Sault Ste. Marie
Caledon
Kawartha Lakes
Peterborough

46,560
47,845
49,216
52,662
55,071

67,490
72,051

76,581
79,247
83,651

Over 100,000 Population

Chatham-Kent
Brantford
Thunder Bay
Kingston
Guelph

Barrie
Greater Sudbury
Windsor
London
Hamilton
Ottawa
Toronto

103,988
104,688
108,843
132,485
143,740
147,829
166,004

229,660
422,324

569,353

1,1017,449
2,794,356

\




Current Division of Responsibilities

Water/Wastewater X Police X
(sewer) Parks & Recreation X
Children’s Services X Fire X
Roads X X Transit X X
Long-term Care X Stormwater X
Social-Assistance/ X EBrares X
Welfare _ _
: : Licensing X
Social housing X .
, Economic development X
Waste Collection & X .
disposal Planning & X
, development
Paramedics X .
Parking X

Public Health X



So now what?

» It’s not uncommon in single tier municipalities to
have a range of service delivery models including:

» Contracted services
» Shared services

» Internal services

» Now the internal information gathering stage begins



The Province has committed to
keep us whole through this process

Town is committed to:

Key Principles




