Bill 112: An Act to provide for the dissolution of the Region of Peel

Overview of Legislation

Highlights of the Legislation

Dissolves the Region of Peel effective January 1, 2025.

Creates a regulation-making authority to manage issues related to the transition.

Establishes a transition board

Intention to bring forward additional legislation in Fall of 2024 to resolve remaining issues associated with the transition

Audit will continue as planned

May 18, 2023

• Legislation approved

**Summer-Fall, 2023

• Legislation approved

**Summer-Fall, 2023

• Transition Board appointed and begins work

Summer, 2024

Transition Board provides recommendations

Fall, 2024

 Additional legislation to provide further direction 1 Jan. 2025

 Caledon a singletier

Proposed Timelines

Role of the Transition Board

Providing recommendations to the Minister regarding:

- Winding down the financial operations of the Region of Peel
- Transferring of assets, assigning liabilities, debt and other financial obligations of the Region of Peel
- Employment matters
- Allocation and governance of the services provided by Peel
- Impact on any municipality that may be affected by this and the long-term economic sustainability of the Town of Caledon, City of Brampton, and City of Mississauga as single-tier municipalities
- Any other matters that the board considers advisable or the Minister directs

Monitor the actions and decisions of all four Councils and their local boards; including members of committees, staff or officers of the municipality

 May overturn a decision if determined to be contrary to the best interests of the future state

Responsibilities of the Town of Caledon



Financial compensation of the Transition Board and any support required



Co-operation with the transition board and its employees and agents

Including, but not limited to, providing copy of any documentation or information requested

Caledon as a Single-Tier Municipality

Single-Tier Municipalities in Ontario

Under 100,000 Population

Over 100,000 Population

Municipality	Population	Municipality	Population	Municipality	Population
Prescott	4,078	Quinte West	46,560	Chatham-Kent	103,988
Gananoque	5,383	Cornwall	47,845	Brantford	104,688
St. Mary's	7,386	Haldimand County	49,216	Thunder Bay	108,843
Smith's Falls	9,254	North Bay	52,662	Kingston	132,485
Pembroke	14,364	Belleville	55,071	Guelph	143,740
Brockville	22,116	Norfolk County	67,490	Barrie	147,829
Prince Edward County	25,704	Sault Ste. Marie	72,051	Greater Sudbury	166,004
Stratford	33,232	Caledon	76,581	Windsor	229,660
Orillia	33,411	Kawartha Lakes	79,247	London	422,324
Brant County	39,474	Peterborough	83,651	Hamilton	569,353
St. Thomas	42,840			Ottawa	1,1017,449
				Toronto	2,794,356

Current Division of Responsibilities

SERVICE	PEEL	CALEDON
Water/Wastewater (sewer)	X	
Children's Services	X	
Roads	X	X
Long-term Care	X	
Social-Assistance/ Welfare	X	
Social housing	X	
Waste Collection & disposal	X	
Paramedics	X	
Public Health	X	

SERVICE	PEEL	CALEDON
Police		X
Parks & Recreation		X
Fire		X
Transit	X	X
Stormwater		X
Libraries		X
Licensing		X
Economic development		X
Planning & development		X
Parking		X

So now what?

- ► It's not uncommon in single tier municipalities to have a range of service delivery models including:
 - Contracted services
 - Shared services
 - ► Internal services
- Now the internal information gathering stage begins

Key Principles

The Province has committed to keep us whole through this process

Town is committed to:

- Maintaining service delivery
- Ensuring a seamless transition
- Minimizing financial impact to the residents